New Product
 Announcement
 The Diodes’ Advantage
BCR420U & BCR421U are Constant Current Regulators (CCR) for Driving
Low- Power LED Strings by Using an NPN Emitter-Follower with an Emitter
Resistor to Limit Current.
 10mA to 350mA Current Range

 Announcement
Orderable
Part Number Configuration PWM
from µC
Input
Voltage
Fixed
Current
Adjustable
Current Package
BCR420UW6-7 NPN Low-side No 1.4 to 40V 10mA 10 to 350mA SOT26 (SC74)
BCR421UW6-7 NPN Low-side Yes 1.4 to 40V 10mA 10 to 350mA SOT26 (SC74)
BCR42xU Family
Issue Number │001
July 2015
Cross Reference
In SOT26 (SC74) package these are pin-compatible and exact equivalents to:
Examples of Application Circuits
Part
Diodes Inc
Orderable
Part Number
Infineon
Orderable
Part Number
Infineon
Orderable
Part Number (*)
Package
BCR420U BCR420UW6-7 BCR420UE6327HTSA1 BCR320UE6327HTSA1 SOT26 (SC74)
BCR421U BCR421UW6-7 BCR421UE6327HTSA1 BCR321UE6327HTSA1 SOT26 (SC74)
*BCR320U & 321U are low voltage versions of the BCR420U & 421U.
Dimming of the LED string to adjust the light output; this
is PWM controlled from a microcontroller by toggling the
enable pin on the BCR421U.